

Dear Lessor:

Telephone:

On September 6th, 2022, EQT announced that it had entered into a purchase agreement with Tug Hill whereby EQT had agreed to acquire Tug Hill's upstream and midstream assets. We are pleased to inform you that we have closed on the purchase agreement as of August 22, 2023. We believe this acquisition has significant industrial logic and value and will advance EQT's mission to make U.S. energy cleaner, cheaper and more reliable.

EQT is the nation's largest natural gas producer with operations in Pennsylvania, West Virginia and Ohio. With scale, world-class assets and responsible development, EQT has become the premier Appalachian natural gas producer. We have more than 130 years of experience managing assets in the Appalachian Basin, an unparalleled track record of stability, and a commitment to the communities where our employees live and work. Our mission is to be the operator of choice for all stakeholders, and we strive toward that goal each day.

EQT's commitment to you as a Lessor is to provide a seamless transition with little to no disruption. At this time, there is no information needed from you, as this letter is for informational purposes only, and over the next several months, we will be working to integrate the Tug Hill assets into our system. Until the assets are fully integrated, we ask that inquiries concerning ownership changes, address changes, bank account changes, document requests or payment questions continue to be directed to Tug Hill via the contact information provided below. Once the Tug Hill assets have been integrated, we will issue a follow-up correspondence directing all communications to EQT. For ease of reference, we are providing the contact details of both companies below:

Tug Hill EQT

Mail: Tug Hill Operating – Fort Worth Mail: EQT Production Company

Attn: Owner Relations

1320 S. University Drive, Suite 500

Fort Worth, TX 76107

(800) 652-8599

Telephone: **1-844-EQT-LAND** (1-844-378-5263)

Attn: Owner Relations

Canonsburg, PA 15317

400 Woodcliff Dr

Email: OwnerRelations@tug-hillop.com Email: OwnerRelations@eqt.com

Lastly, we invite you to join us for a community town hall and conversation with EQT CEO Toby Z. Rice on Thursday, September 28, at 6 p.m., at Grand Vue Park in Moundsville, WV. He and members of our team will share the latest news on our company and operations, as well as provide an update on #UnleashUSLNG, our initiative to lower global emissions while also providing energy security to the world. We look forward to seeing and working with you. More importantly, we look forward to being *your operator of choice*.

Sincerely, EQT Production Company